
Portland Parks and
Recreation presents… 

Unified Theater
Unified Theater​ is a transformative 

performing arts program that “dissolves 
typical barriers between youth” by 

recruiting young actors and actresses of all 
abilities to create and perform in a play. 

As her Capstone project, Rebecca Tripp has 
designed a unified theater program for 

students entering grades 3-5 in the fall of 
2018 under Portland Parks and Recreation. 

 
As a team, ​WE​ will develop improvisation 
skills, learn the layout of the theater, build 
sets and costumes, create skits, and prepare 

for a culminating play.  
 

By encouraging creative expression and 
teamwork, Unified Theater is determined to 

put the ​“Spotlight on Ability!” 
 
 

When, Where, and Who? 

Dates: 
Week 1: June 25 (Monday), June 27 (Wednesday), June 28 (Thursday) 
Week 2: July 2 (Monday), July 3 (Tuesday), July 5 (Thursday) 
Week 3: July 9 (Monday), July 11 (Wednesday), July 12 (Thursday) 
Week 4: July 16 (Monday), July 18 (Wednesday), July 19 (Thursday) 
 

Time: 
4:00 PM-5:00 PM 
Site:  
Portland High School 
Auditorium 
Students entering 
grades 3-5 in fall of 2018 
 

With unity, we can achieve great things. Forms to
sign up are available in the Parks & Rec Office!

Please contact Sean Dwyer at 860-342-6757 (​sdwyer@portlandct.or​g​) or Rebecca Tripp at ​rtripp19@portlandct.us 
for more information! For more information on Unified Theater, check out the website: ​https://unifiedtheater.org/ 
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